20040915000514630 Pg 1/17 59.00
Shelby Cnty Jucdge of Probate,AL

. 09/15/2004 14:45:00 FILED/CERTIFIED
This Instrument Prepared by:

Allan E. Kamensky, Esquire
Page, Scrantom, Sprouse, Tucker
and Ford, P.c.

P. O. Box 1199

Columbus, Georgia 31902-1199

FIRST AMENDMENT TO SUBORDINATION,
ATTORNMENT AND LESSEE-LESSOR ESTOPPEL AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Subordination, Attornment and Lessee-lessor
Estoppel Agreement (“First Amendment”) is made as of September 13, 2004, by and
among SPECTRUM REALTY, INC., a Georgia corporation (“Lessor”), whose mailing
address is 824 Third Avenue, West Point, Georgia 31833-1529, SPECTRUM STORES,
INC., a Georgia corporation, (“Lessee”), whose mailing address 824 Third Avenue,
West Point, Georgia 31833-1529 and COLUMBUS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, a Georgia

banking corporation, whose mailing address 1s P. O. Box 120, Columbus, Gecrgia
31901 (“Lender”).

Recitals.

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2001, Guarantor, SPECTRUM REALTY, INC. (“Lessor”)
executed and delivered that certain Consolidated, Amended and Restated Mortgage,
Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents, and Fixture Filling to General
Electric Capital Business Asset Funding Corporation (“GE”) (“GE Mortgage”) which
is being amended contemporaneously herewlith under the terms that certain First
Amendment to Consolidated, Amended and Restated Mortgage, Security Agreement,

Assignment of Leases and Rents and Fixture Filings of even date herewith between
Lessor and Lender (collectively the “Mortgage”):; and

WHEREAS, contemporaneously herewith, GE has executed and delivered to
Aggeilon LLC that certain Assignment of Mortgages and Loan Documents assigning the
Mortgage to Aggeion LLC, and contemporaneously herewith, Aggeion LLC has executed
and delivered to Lender that certain Assignment of Mortgages and Loan Documents
assigning the Mortgage to Lender, and as a result thereof, Lender 1is now the

holder of the Mortgage and has succeeded to all of the rights of GE thereunder;
and

WHEREAS, Prior to the date hereof, GE released from the Mortgage a portion
of the Premises as defined in the Mortgage, and Lessor and Lender have

contemporaneously herewith amended the GE Mortgage to re-subject a portion of
such released parcels to the effect of the GE Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, the Amended Note as deflined in the Mortgage has been modified
pursuant to a Note Modification Agreement of even date herewith between Borrower
and Lender, but the principal amount of the indebtedness represented by the

Amended Note, as modified by the Note Modification Agreement, has not been
increased; and

277363.2




WHEREAS, contemporaneously herewith, Borrower has executed and delivered
to Lender a Term Promissory Note in the principal amount of $1,101,981.54,
payable as provided therein and having a Maturity Date of October 1, 2009 (the
“Term Note”), and the Term Note 1s secured by the Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2001, the parties hereto executed and delivered that
certain Subordination, Attornment and Lessee-lLessor Estoppel Agreement (the
“Subordination Agreement”), under which, Lessee subordinated the Leases and
Lessee’s interest in the Leased Premises (all as defined in the Subordination
Agreement) to the GE Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Subordination Agreement to
confirm its continued applicability with regard to all of the Leases and Leased
Premises as described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the aforesaid and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 1s hereby
acknowledged by the parties hereto, Lessor, Lessee and Lender warrant, covenant
and agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The above and foregoing recitals are hereby made a part
of this First Amendment.

2. Definitions. Capitalized terms utilized herein which are not
otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such
terms i1n the Subordination Agreement.

3. Subordination Agreement in Full Force. Except as is expressly set
forth herein, the Subordination Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect.

4, Ratification. The Subordination Agreement, as amended below, 1is

hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects by the parties hereto.

5. Leases and Leased Premises. For the purposes of the Subordination
Agreement, the references to "“Leases” therein shall mean all of
those set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, and all references to the
“Leased Premises” shall mean all of those listed on Exhibit A
hereto, notwithstanding the fact that a portion of the parcels
listed on Exhibit A and Schedule 1 may have previously been released
by GE from the operation and effect of the GE Mortgage.

0. Security Instrument and Loan. The references 1in the Subordination
Agreement to the "“Security Instrument” shall mean the Mortgage as

defined hereinabove, and the references in the Subordination
Agreement to the “Loan” shall mean both that certain Amended and
Restated Promissory Note dated March 23, 2001, in the principal

amount of $21,000,000 from Borrower to GE (the “GE Note”) and the
Term Note.

277363.2




No Default. Lessor and Lessee hereby warrant and represent to

Lender that neither of them is in default in any respect under the
terms of the Subordination Agreement and that neither of them 1is

aware of any default by GE under the terms of said Subordination
Agreement.

Confirmation of Obligations of Parties. The parties hereto ratify
and confirm all obligations and liabilities 1imposed upon each of

them under the terms of the Subordination Agreement as amended by
this First Amendment. Lessor and Lessee hereby acknowledge that all
of the rights and interests of GE under the Subordination Agreement
have been fully and effectively assigned to Lender and that from and
after the date hereof, Lender shall have all rights previously
vested in GE under the terms of the Subordination Agreement.,

Scope of First Amendment. Except as modified and amended by this
First Amendment, ali of the terms and provisions of the
Subordination Agreement are hereby confirmed by the parties hereto
and shall be fully enforceable in accordance with their terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused thils First Amendment to

be executed, under seal, by their respective duly authorized officers, as of the
day and year first above written.

LESSOR:

Signed, sealed and delivered SPECTRUM REALTY, INC,
in the presence of: /

’

[" Witness

ond Witness

N By _.:./;V? -
Title: Chief Financial Officer

}Q/_ [ SEAL]

LESSEE :

N I

Signed, sealed and delivered SPECTRUM STORES, INC.
in the presence of:

4 4 ;JLﬂ‘ﬂ=l.!!--“

71y '/1 ¥fness ‘ By:

A

/ Title: Chief Financial Officer

Yecond Witness h“_““?ji - | SEAL]

277363.2

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]




LENDER:

Signed, sealed and delivered COLUMBUS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
in the presence of:

/

/{
Fireget Wftness

: ','\‘
A=

7. / :
Seicond Witness

1ce President

277363.2




STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF MUSCOGE]

L)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, do hereby
certify that Loring F. Perez, whose name as Chief Financial Officer of Spectrum Realty,
Inc., a Georgia corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who 1s known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument,
he, as such Chief Financial Officer, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily
for and as the act of Spectrum Realty, Inc.

Given under my hand and seal of office the éui,day of September, 2004.

lese

[NOTARY SEAL}

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF MUSCOGI

=
=

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, do hereby
certify that Loring F. Perez, whose name as Chief Financial Officer of Spectrum Stores,
Inc., a Georgia corporation, 1s signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of sailid instrument,
he, as such Chief Financial Officer, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily
for and as the act of Spectrum Realty, Inc.

Given under my hand and seal of office the 3A—(,day of September, 2004.

Clateree

Notary Public |
My Commission Expires: ’/C /;‘,a ¢

[NOTARY SEAL}

i —

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF MUSCOGEE

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, do hereby
certify that Troy D. Mahone, whose name as Vice President of Columbus Bank and Trust
Company, a Georgia banking corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said
instrument, he, as such Vice President, and with full authority, executed the same
voluntarily for and as the act of Spectrum Realty, Inc.

Given under my hand and seal of office thej/u(_day of September, 2004.

W@«u&

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: f/‘ /2 4D L

[NOTARY SEAL]

277363.2
_5-




EXHIBIT A

(Alabama)

L egal Descriptions:

PARCEL 1: 2157 Valley Dale Road, Hoover, Shelby County, Alabama (Store No. 102)

Lot 2, according to the Survey of Rice Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 11, page 106, in the Probate
Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

PARCEL 2: 615 Cahaba Valley Road, Pelham, Shelby County, Alabama (Store No. 103

Commence at the Southwest corner of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 31, Township 19
South, Range 2 West; thence run North along the West line of said 1/4 - 1/4 section line for a distance of
541.25 feet; thence run North §5°37'24" East for a distance of 44.03 feet to the point of beginning; from the
point of beginning thus obtained, run North 30°11'06" West for a distance of 159.93 feet; thence run North
538°48'54" East for a distance of 200.00 feet; thence run South 30°11'06" East for a distance of 200.00 feet:
thence run South 59°48'64" West along the Northwesterly right of way line of Alabama Highway No. 119
for a distance of 200.00 feet; thence run North 30°11'06" West for a distance of 40.07 feet to the point of
beginning.

Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

PARCEL 3: 1250 Cofumbiana Road, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama (Store No. 104

Commence at the Northwest corner of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 24, Township 18
South, Range 3 West; thence run in a Southerly direction along the West line of the Southwest 1/4 of the
Southwest 1/4 for a distance of 218.31 feet to a point on the Southeast right of way of West Lakeshore
Drive; thence turn an angle to the left of 128°33' and run in a Northeasterly direction along the Southeast
right of way of West Lakeshore Drive for a distance of 492.97 feet to the point of beginning; from the point
of beginning thus obtained; thence continue along last described course for a distance of 185.00 feet; thence
turn an angle to the right of 55°17°'18" and run in a Southeasterly direction along the Southwesterly right of
way of West Lakeshore Drive for a distance of 46.04 feet to a point on the Southwest right of way of Green
Springs Highway; thence turn an angle to the right of 68°15'48" to the chord of a curve to the right having
a central angle of 7°06'59" and a radius of 1408.92 feet, thence run along the arc of said curve in a
Southeasterly direction along the Southwest right of way of Green Springs Highway for a distance of 175.00
feet, thence turn an angle to the right from the chord if extended to said curve of 85°32'31" and run in
Southwesterly direction for a distance of 135.00 feet; thence turn an angle to the right 0f 62°33'38" and run

in a Northwesterly direction for a distance of 118.00 feet to the point of beginning; being situated in Jefferson
County, Alabama. |

PARCEL 4: 4 US Highway 280, Birmingham. Shelby County, Alabama (Store No. 107

Part of the Northwest 1/4 of Southeast 1/4 of Section 36, Township 18 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County,
Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

{342900-1}




From the Southwest corner of said 1/4 - 1/4 section, looking in a Northerly direction along the West line of
said 1/4 - 1/4 section, turn an angle to the right of 29°08' and run in a Northeasterly direction for a distance
of 696.0 feet to the point of beginning; thence continue along last mentioned course for a distance of 325.00
feet to a point on the Southwest right of way line of U.S. Highway 280; thence turn an angle to the right of
90°53'15" and run in a Southeasterly direction along said Southwest right of way line for a distance of
309.64 feet to an existing concrete right of way monument; thence turn an angle to the right of4°36'15" and
run in a Southeasterly direction along said Southwest right of way line for a distance of 28.61 feet to an
existing nail on the edge of Dewberry Drive; thence turn an angle to the right of 88°40'30" and run in a
Southwesterly direction for a distance of 137.35 feet to an existing nail on the edge of Dewberry Drive;
thence turn an angle to the right of 38°51' and run in a Southwesterly direction for a distance of 70.34 feet
to an existing nail on the edge of Dewberry Drive; thence turn an angle to the right of 20°09' and runin a
Westerly direction for a distance of 78.28 feet to an existing nail in the edge of Dewberry Drive; thence turn
an angle to the left of 18°48' and run in a Southwesterly direction for a distance of 145.47 feet to an existing

nail in the edge of Dewberry Drive; thence turn an angle to the right of 51°02' and run in a Northwesterly
direction for a distance of 109.03 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL §6: 3421 Lorna Road, Hoover, Jefferson County, Alabama (Store No. 108)

Part of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 12, Township 19 South, Range 3 West, Jefferson County, Alabama,
being more particularly described as follows:

From the Northeast corner of the Southeast 1/4 of said Section and run in a Southerly direction along the
East line of said Southeast 1/4 of Section 12 for a distance of 1,476.34 feet; thence turn an angle to the right
of 68°18' and run in a Southwesterly direction for a distance of 328.84 feet to the point of beginning; thence
continue along last mentioned course for a distance of 200.00 feet to a point on the East right of way line
of Lorna Road; thence turn an angle to the right of 90°20' and run a Northwesterly direction along said East
right of way line for a distance of 160.00 feet; thence tum an angle to the right of 89°40' and run in a
Northeasterly direction for a distance of 200.00 feet; thence turn an angile to the right of 90°20' and run in
a Southeasterly direction for a distance of 160.00 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 6: 5375 Highway 280 East. Birmingham, Shelby County, Alabama (Store No. 109

Commence at the Southwest corner of Section 32, Township 18 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County,
Alabama; thence run North along the West line of said section for a distance of 1295.37 feet, thence run
North 78°39'13" East for a distance of 590.19 feet to a concrete monument on the Northeasterly right of way
of U.S. Highway No. 280 at station 181+00, said point being the point of beginning; from the point of
beginning thus obtained run North 60°38'07" East along the Northwesterly right of way line of U.S. Highway
No. 280 for a distance of 150.23 feet to a concrete monument on the Northwesterly right of way line of
Alabama Highway No. 119 at station 13+24.60; thence run North 21°09'07" East along the Northwesterly
right of way line of Alabama Highway No. 119 for a distance of 65.85 feet; thence run North 64°43'19" West
for a distance of 298.82 feet, thence run South 21°09'07" West for a distance of 216.54 feet, thence run
South 59°47'63" East along the Northeasterly right of way line of U.S. Highway No. 280 for a distance of
80.32 feet to a concrete monument at station 180+00; thence run South 80°42'35" East along the

Northwesterly right of way line of U.S. Highway No. 280 for a distance of 125.89 feet to the point of
beginning.

PARCEL 7: - 7891 Vaughn Road, Montgomery, Montgomery Countv, Alabama (Store No. 110

Lot A, according to the Survey of Sohio Qil Plat No. 5, as recorded in Plat Book 37, page 33, in the Probate
Office of Montgomery County, Alabama.

Also more particularly described as follows:

{342900-1}




Commence at the Northwest corner of Section 29, Township 16 North, Range 19 East, Montgomery County,
Alabama, and run North 90°00" East, 2,703.77 feet; thence run S 00“00'_' E.ast. 2,381.4Q feet to_a point on
the West right of way of Taylor Road said point being the point of begl?m?g; thence from said point of
beginning, run aiong said West right of way of Taylor Road South 41 °3§ 25" West, 128.04 feet to a point
on the North right of way of Vaughn Road, thence run along said North right of way of \ﬁaughn Road South
86°44'04" West, 130.00 feet; thence leaving said North right of way run North 03°15'56" West, 220.00 feet;
thence run North 86°44'04" East, 221.38 feet to a point on the West right o_f way of Taylpr Road: thence run
along said West right of way South 02°47'55" East, 129.26 feet to the point of beginning.

Above described property lying in the North % of Section 29, Township 16 North, Range 19 East,
Montgomery County, Alabama.

PARCEL 8: 1425 Ann Street. Montgomery, Montaomery County, Alabama {Store No. 111

Beginning at a point on the North line of Lot 41, according to the Plat of Primrose Heights as ret:*.orded in the
Office of the Judge of Probate of Montgomery County, Alabama, in Plat Book 4, at page 58, sixty fe_et east
of the Northwest comner thereof, the said point being on the Easterly right of way of Ann Street as wndgned.
and at the end of the denied access on the right of way of interstate Highway 1-85; thence from the point of
beginning North 87°36' East along the North line of Lot 41, Primrose Heights, a distance of 200 feet; tljence
South 05°59" West a distance of 200 feet; thence South 87°36' West a distance of 200 feet 'to a point on
the Easterly right of way of Ann Street as widened; thence North 05°59' East along the East l_'lght of way pf
Ann Street as widened 200 feet to the point of beginning; the said land being in Lot 41, according to the said
plat of Primrose Heights, also in the Southwest Quarter of Section 16, Township 16 North, Range 18 East,

Montgomery City and County, Alabama.

PARCEL 9: 9771 Atlanla Highway, Montgomery, Montgomery County. Alabama (Store Na. 112

PARCEL 1:

Begin at the Northeast corner of Lot 1, according to the Map of Eastdale Commercial Plat No. 15, as said
Plat is recorded in the Probate Office of Monigomery County, Alabama, in Plat Book 33, page 95; thence
from sald point of beginning, run North 85°01'00" East along the extension of the North line of said Plat,
164,95 feet to a point on the West right of way of Burbank Drive; thence South 04 °59'40" East along said
right of way 1235.10 feet to the Northeast corner of the lot known as Gulf Qil Plat No. 4; thence leaving said
right of way run South 85°04'30" Wast along the North line of said Guilf Oil Plat No. 4, a distance of 165.02
fest to a2 point on the east line of the aforementioned Lot 1, Eastdale Commercial Plat No. 15: thence North
04°57°50" Wesl along said East Line 124.93 feet lo the paint of beginning. Sald parcel lying in a portion of
the Northwest 1/4 of Section 7, Township 16 North, Range 18 East, Montgomery County, Alabama.

This Is Intended to be the same property as described in Cycle Stuff Piat No. 1, as prepared by Lanier and

Oliver, dated December 31, 1988, filed for record in the Probats Office of Montgomery County, Alabama,
in Plat Book 35, at page 25.

This is also intended to be the same property as described in survey prepared by Joseph A. Miller. ill. dated
March 17, 1998, said lagal descriplion Is as follows:

Begin at the Northeast corner of Lot 1 of Eastdale Commercial Plat No. 15, as recorded in Plat Book 33.
page 95 in the Probate Office of Montgomery County, Alabama; thence North 85°01'00" East along the
extension of the North line of said Lot 1 for 164.95 feet to the west right of way line of Burbank Drive: thence
South 04°59'40" East slong said right of way for 125.00 feet (measured) 125.10 feet (record) to the
Northeast comner of Lot 27 of Gulf Gil Plat No. 4, as recorded in Plat Book 31, page 89 In the Probate Office
of Montgomery County, Alabama; thence South 85°01'00" West (measured) South 85°04'30" West (record)
along the North line of said Lot 27 for 164.97 feet (measured) 165.02 feel (record) to a point on the Eastline
of sald Lot 1, of said Eastdale Commercial Plat No. 15; thence North 04 *58'00" West along sald East line
for 125.00 feet {measured) 124.93 feet (record) to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2: .

A parcel of land situaled in the northwest quarter (NW1/4) of Section 7, Township 16 North, Range 19 East.
designated Lot 27, Guif Oil Plat No. 4, according to a map recorded in Map Book 31, at page 69 of the
Montgomery County, Alabama Probate Records, which is particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING from the northwest corner of Section 7, Township 16 North, Rangs 19 East, Monlgomery
County, Alabama; thence south 04 degrees 13 minutes 00 seconds east a distancs of 2495.20 feet to the
north right-of-way of U.S. Highway 80; thence north 85 degrees 01 minute 00 seconds east along the north
right-of-way of U.S. Highway 80 a distance of 1898.18 feet, mare or less, to a point 165.00 feet west of the
point of intersection of the north right-of-way fine of U.S. Highway 80 and the west right-of-way line of
Burbank Drive, said point, 165 feet from the intersection, being the POINT OF BEGINNING,; thence north
04 degrees 59 minutes 00 seconds west, a distance of 175.0 feet: the north 85 degrees 01 minute 00
seconds east, a distance of 165.0 feet lo the west right-of-way of Burb;nk Drive; thence south 04 degrees
98 minutes 00 seconds east along the west righl-of-way line of Burbank Drive & distance of 175.0 feet to
the north right-of-way line of U.S. Highway 80; thence south 85 degrees 01 minute 00 seconds west along
the north right-of-way line of U.S. Highway 80 a distance of 165.0 féet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The above-described property is the same property conveyed to BP Exploration & Qil, Inc. pursuanl o that
certain Quit Claim Deed and Lease Termination recorded in RLPY 1815, page 0739, in the Office of the
Probate Judge of Montgomery County, Alabamas.



PARCEL 10: 961 South Boulevard, Montgomery, Montqomery County, Alabama (Store No. 113‘

Lot 2, according to the Map of Eisenhower Industrial Subdivision Plat No. 1 as recorded in the Office of the
Judge of Probate Montgomery County, Alabama, in Plat Book 20, at page 172 more particularly described

as follows:

Commence at a point at the intersection of the South right of way of South Boulevard and the East right of
way of Eisenhower Drive, said point being the point of beginning; thence from said point of beginning and
along the South right of way of South Boulevard, run South 78°00'00" East, 152.27 feet to the point of
curvature; thence along said curve (concave northerly), the chord being South 78°33'01" East, 27.42 feet,
thence leaving the right of way of the South Boulevard, run South 01°37'42" West, 180.19 feet; thence run
North 78°10'39" West, 171.90 feet to a point on a curve in the East right of way of Eisenhower Drive; thence
along the curve (concave northeasterly) in the East right of way of Eisenhower Drive the chord being North
08°48'39" West, 43.37 feet to the point of tangency; thence run North 01°43'44" East, 139.21 feet to the

point of beginning.

The above described property lying in the Northeast quarter of Section 35, Township 16 North, Range 17
East, Montgomery County, Alabama.

PARCEL 11: 2810 Government Boulevard, Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 115)

Commencing at a point where the West right of way line of Government Boulevard (U.S. Highway 90), if
extended Northward, would intersect the South right of way line of Pleasant Valley Road, if extended
Eastward in the City and County of Mobile, Alabama, said point being on the arc of a curve that is concave
Westwardly and has a central angie of 6°21'32" and a radius of 2739.79 feet, run Southwestwardly along
said West right of way line of Government Boulevard (U.S. Highway 90), if extended Northward, and along
the arc of said curve, a distance of 47.09 feet to the point of beginning of the property herein described;
thence continuing Southwestwardly along the West right of way line of Government Boulevard (U.S.
Highway 90) and along the arc of said curve run 256.98 feet to a point, thence run South 89°19'30" West
120.00 feet to a point; thence run North 00°01'33" East 251.63 feet to a point on the South right of way line
of Pleasant Valley Road; thence run South 89°45'00" East along said South right of way line of Pleasant
Valley Road 120.00 feet to a point; thence continuing along said South right of way line of Pleasant Valley
run South 00°50'00" East 5.55 feet to a point; thence continuing along said South right of way line of
Pleasant Valley Road run North 89°55'00" East 133.49 feet to the P.C. of a curve to the right having a
central angle of 124°20'49" and a radius of 25.00 feet; thence run Southeastwardly along the arc of said
curve 54.26 feet to the Point of Beginning. Being also known as Lot 2, Harborvale Subdivision according
to the plat thereof recorded in Map Book 42, Page 17 of the records in the Office of the Judge of Probate,
Mobile County, Alabama.

PARCEL 12: 7790 Moffat Road, Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama_(Store No. 116)

PARCEL 1:

Beginning at the intersection of the North right of way line of Moffat Road as established by condemnation
by the State of Alabama, with the East right of way line of Schillinger Road in the County of Mobile, Alabama,
run North 00°18'65" West along said East right of way line of Schillinger Road, a distance of 178.81 feet to
a point; thence continuing along said East right of way line of Schillinger Road, run North 88°30' East 10.00
feet to a point; thence continuing along said East right of way line of Schillinger Road run North 00°14'65"
West 17.37 feet to a point; thence run North 89°45'05" East 140.00 feet to a point; thence run South
06°22'35" West 327.26 feet to a point on the North right of way line of Moffat Road, as established by
condemnation by the State of Alabama; thence along said North right of way line of Moffat Road run North
41°17'55" West 170.61 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2.
Commencing at the intersection of the North right of way line of Moffat Road as established by
condemnation by the State of Alabama, with the East right of way line of Schillinger Road in the County of

{342900-1}




Mobile, Alabama, run North 00°18'55" West along said East right of way line of Schillinger Road, a distance
of 178.81 feet to a point; thence continuing along said East right of way line of Schillinger Road, run North
88°30' East 10.00 feet to a point; thence continuing along said East right of way line of Schillinger Road run
North 00°14'55" West 17.37 feet to a point; thence run North 89°45'05" East 140.00 feet to the point of
beginning of the property herein described; thence continue North 89°45'05" East 77.14 feet to a point;
thence run South 00°05'05" West 453.96 feet to a point on the North right of way line of Moffat Road, as
established by condemnation by the State of Alabama; thence along said North right of way line of Moffat
Road run North 41°17'55" West 170.84 feet to a point; thence run North 06°22'35" East 327.26 feet to the
point of beginning.

PARCEL 13: 5377 Highway 90, Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 117

Commencing at the Southwest corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 22,
Township 5 South, Range 2 West, Mobile County, Alabama, run North 23.4 feet to a point; thence run North
89°07' East 291.7 feet to a point on the East right of way line of U.S. Highway 90; thence along said East
line of U.S. Highway 90 run South 05 degrees 36 minutes West 105.75 feet to the point of beginning of the
property herein described; thence continuing South 05°36' West along said East line of U.S. Highway 90
run 150.0 feet to a point; thence run North 86°00' East 246.35 feet to a point on the West right of way line
of Halls Mill Road; thence along the said West line of Halls Mills Road run North 35°07' East 152.5 feet to
a point; thence run North 88°40'41" West 318.92 feet to the Point of Beginning.

TOGETHER with a 30 foot non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress described as follows:
Commencing at the Southwest corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 22,
Township 5 South, Range 2 West, Mobile County, Alabama, run North 23.4 feet to a point; thence run North
89°07' East 291.7 feet to a point on the East right of way line of U.S. Highway 90; thence along said East
line of U.S. Highway 90 run South 05°36' West 105.75 feet to a point; thence run South 88°40'41" East
211.9 feet to the point of beginning of the property herein described; thence continuing South 88°40'41" East
run 30. 1 feet to a point; thence run North 00°23'09" West 112.34 feet to a point; thence run South 89°37'51"
West 30.0 feet to a point; thence run South 00°23'09" East 111.45 feet to the Point of Beginning.

PARCEL 14: 4659 Airport Boulevard, Mobile, Mobile County. Alabama (Store No. 118

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Section 27, Township 4 South, Range 2 West, Mobile County,
Alabama, run North 89°55'49" East along the North line of said Section 27, Township 4 South, Range 2
West, 827.17 feet to a point; thence run South 00° 04' 11" East, 53 feet to a point on the South right-of-way
line of Airport Boulevard, said point being the point of beginning of the property herein described; thence
run North 89°55'49" East along said South fine of Airport Boulevard 150 feet to the intersection with the
West right-of-way line of University Boulevard; thence run South 47°53'11" East along said West line of
University Boulevard 119. 14 feet to a point; thence continuing along said West right-of-way line of University
Boulevard run South 17°05'49" West 65 feet to the P.C. of a 2914.789 foot radius curve to the left concave
Southeastwardly; thence continuing along said West line of University Boulevard run Southwestwardly along
the arc of said curve 85 feet to a point; thence run North 75°59'18" West 200.5 feet to a point; thence run
North 00°18'50" West 174.92 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 15:

5601 Moffat Road, Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 119)

Commencing at a point where the old South right of way line of Moffat Road (80 foot right-of-way) intersects
the North right-of-way intersects the North right-of-way line of Howell's Ferry Road (60 foot right-of-way) in
the City and County of Mobile, Alabama, run South 89°56'19" West along said North right of way line of
Howell's Ferry Road a distance of 63.11 feet to the point of beginning of the property herein described:;
thence continuing South 89°56'19" West along said North right of way line of Howell's Ferry Road, run
278.01 feet to a point; thence run North 24°36' 43' East 271.32 feet to a point on the South right-of-way line
Moffat Road; said being 50 feet South of the centerline of Moffat Road; thence along said South right-of-way
line of Moffat Road run South 41°05'57" East 277.32 feet to a point; thence continue along said South line
of Moffat Road run South 24°48'19" West 41.2 feet to the point of beginning. BEING ALSO KNOWN AS:

{342900-1}




Lot 1, 98-Howells Ferry Subdivision, according to the plat thereof recorded in Map Book 36, Page 66 of the
records in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Mobile County, Alabama.

PARCEL 16: 1201 industrial Parkway. Saraland, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 120

Part of the Northwest Quarter of Section 8, Township 3 South, Range 1 West, Mobile County, Alabama,
being more particularly described as follows: From the Southeast corner of said Northwest Quarter, run
South 89°41'00" West along the South line of said Northwest Quarter for a distance of 1,441.05 feet to a
point on the East right-of-way line of 1-65 Highway, thence turn an angie to the right and run North 06° 49’
00" East along said East right-of-way line for a distance of 361.58 feet to an existing concrete monument;
thence turn an angle to the right and run North 47°43'00" East for a distance of 302.10 feet to an existing
concrete monument; thence turn an angle to the right and run North 89°11'30" East along the South right-of-
way line of Industrial Parkway for a distance of 296.41 feet to the point of beginning; thence turn an angle
to the right and run South 00°48'30" East for a distance of 155.00 feet; thence turn an angle to the left and
run North 89°11'30" East for a distance of 250.00 feet; thence turn an angle to the left and run North
00°48'30" West for a distance of 179.15 feet to a point on the curved South right-of-way line of industrial
Parkway, said curve being concave in a Southerly direction and having aradius of 5,604.54 feet; thence turn
an angle to the left and run along the arc of said curve for a distance of 57.82 feet (chord line measures
North 89°59'59" West for §7.82 feet) to an existing concrete monument; thence turn an angle to the left and
run South 58°33'30" West for a distance of 49.00 feet to an existing concrete monument marking the end
of the denied access to the existing roads, thence turn an angle to the right and run South 89°11'30" West
for a distance of 150.02 feet, more or less to the point of beginning. Subject to a twelve (12) foot non-
exclusive reciprocal easement for ingress and egress South of, paraliel with and immediately adjacent to
the North boundary of the above described property, which easement is to provide full and free access to
the grantor's property lying both East and West of the foregoing described property.

TOGETHER with a twelve (12) foot non-exclusive reciprocal easement for ingress and egress South of,

parallel with and immediately adjacent to the right of way lines of Interstate Highway No. 65 and Industrial
Parkway; described as follows:

Part of the Northwest Quarter of Section 8, Township 3 South, Range 1 West, Mobile County, Alabama,
being more particularly described as folliows: From the Southeast corner of said Northwest Quarter, run
South 88°41' 00" West along the South line of said Northwest Quarter for a distance of 1,441.05 feet to a
point on the East right of way line of |-65 Highway, thence turn an angle to the right and run North 06° 49
00" East along said East right of way line for a distance of 361.58 feet to an existing concrete monument
being the point of beginning of said twelve (12) foot non-exclusive reciprocal easement; thence turn an angie
to the right and run North 47° 43'00" East for a distance of 302.10 feet to an existing concrete monument;
thence turn an angle to the right and run North 88° 11' 30" East along the South right of way line of Industrial
Parkway for a distance of 296.41 feet; thence turn an angle to the right and run South 00° 46' 30" East for
a distance of 12.0 feet; thence turn an angle to the right and run South 89° 11' 30" West for a distance of
291.87 feet; thence turn an angle to the left and run South 47° 43' West for a distance of 297.56 feet; thence
turn an angle to the right and run North 42° 17' West for a distance of 12.0 feet to the Point of Beginning.

TOGETHER with an exclusive easement over, upon and across the following described property which shall
run with the ownership of the property described first above for the purpose of erecting and maintaining

signs, lighting and a tire mart in conjunction with the property described first above, more particularly
described as follows:

Part of the Northwest Quarter of Section 8, Township 3 South, Range 1 West, Mobile County, Alabama,
being more particularly described as follows: From the Southeast corner of said Northwest Quarter, run
South 89°41' 00" West along the South line of said Northwest Quarter for a distance of 1,441.05 feet to a
point on the East right of way line of 1-65 Highway; thence turn an angie to the right and run North 06° 49’
00" East along said East right of way line for a distance of 361.58 feet to an existing concrete monument
being the point of beginning; thence turn an angle to the right of 90 degrees and in an Easterly direction for
a distance of 12.0 feet; thence turn an angie to the right of 90 degrees and run in a Southerly direction for

{342900-1}




a distance of 20.0 feet; thence turn an angle to the right of 90 degrees and run in a Westerly direction for
a distance of 12.0 feet; thence turn an angie to the right of 90 degrees and run in a Northerly direction for
distance of 20.0 feet to the Point of Beginning. '

PARCEL 17: 7785 Coftage Hill Road, Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 122)

From the Southeast corner of Lot 23, Wellsville Farms, a subdivision inthe West Half of Section 6, Township
5 South, Range 2 West, according to plat recorded in Deed Book 145, N.S., Page 488, Probate Court
Records, Mobile County, Alabama, run thence North 01°45'00" East and along the East line of Lot 23, a
distance of 660.81 feet to a point; thence North 54°17'45" West and along the South right of way line of
Cottage Hill Road 452.46 feet to the Point of Beginning of the property herein described; thence run South
00°06'00" West 171.79 feet to a point; thence run North 89°54'00" West 239.40 feet to a point on the East
right of way line of Schillinger Road; thence run North 00°06'00" East and along the East right of way line
of Schillinger Road 293.15 feet to a point; thence run North 62° 53' 11" East 45.76 feet to a point on the
aforementioned South right-of-way line of Cottage Hill Road; thence South 54°17'45" East along the South
right of way line of Cottage Hill Road, run 244.39 feet to the Point of Beginning. -

PARCEL 18: 1200 Columbus Parkway. Opelika, Lee County. Alabama (Store No.22

Parcel B, Posey Subdivision, First Revision, according to and as shown by map or plat of said subdivision
of record in Town Plat Book 12, at Page 23, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Lee County, Alabama.

PARCEL 19: 3251 Dauphin Street, Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 121)

PARCEL A:

The Property consists of that certain leasehold estate, together with and including all right, title and
interest of Borrower therein, which embraces and covers the real property hereinafter described, situate,

lying and being in the City of Mobile, County of Mobile, State of Alabama, and is more particularly described
as follows:

The leasehold estate created by that certain Ground Lease (the "Ground Lease") dated as of March
30, 1966, executed by and between Emil T. Graf, et al., as Lessor, and Gulf Oil Corporation, as Lessee, a
Memorandum of Lease for which was recorded on June 22, 1870, in Real Property Book 690, Page 215,
and as amended June 23, 1966; which was assigned by Assignment and Assumption of Lease to BP O,

Inc., dated January 23, 1983 and recorded in Real Property Book 2719, page 539, in the Probate Office of
Montgomery County, Alabama, covering the following described property:

Commencing at a point on the South right of way line of Dauphin Street (122' R/W) where
it is intersected by the West line of Section 19, Township 4 South, Range 1 West, Mobile
County, Alabama; thence North 77°32'30" East along the South right of way line of Dauphin
Street 28.45 feet to a point; thence run South 00°28' West 41.04 feet to a point on the
South right of way line of a 40-foot service road along Dauphin Street for the point of
beginning of the property herein described; thence continue South 00°29'00" West; said
line being along the average East bank of “Range Line Ditch”, a distance of 150 feet to a
point; thence run North 77°32'30" East 175 feet to a point; thence run North 00°29'00" East
150 feet to a point on the South right of way line of said service road; thence along the right
of way line of said service road run South 77°32'30" West 175 feet to the point of beginning.

Together with all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any option to purchase, options or
rights of first refusal and renewal options or rights with respect to the Ground Lease or the Property or any
portion thereof or any interest therein and in and to any greater estate in the Property, including the fee
simple estate, as may be subsequently acquired by or released to Borrower.

Together with all interest, estate or other claim, both in law or equity, which Borrower now has or
may hereafter acquire in the Property.

{342900-1}



PARCEL B
The Property consists of that certain leasehold estate, together with and including all right, title and

interest of Borrower therein, which embraces and covers the real property hereinafter described, situate,
lying and being in the City of Mobile, County of Mobile, State of Alabama, and is more particularly described

as follows:

The leasehold estate created by that certain Ground Lease (the "Ground Lease") dated as of March
4. 1988, executed by and between George K. Graf, Marie L. Graf, and the estate of Emil T. Graf, as Lessor,
and BP Oil Company, a Division of Sohio Oil, an Ohio corporation, as Lessee, a Memorandum of Lease for
which was recorded on , in Real Property Book __, Page ___, in the Probate Office of
Montgomery County, Alabama, covering the following described property:

Beginning at the Northwest corer of Lot 8, Third Resubdivision of and Addition to Midtown
Park, according to Plat recorded in Map Book 18, Page 86 of the Records in the Office of
the Judge of Probate Court of Mobile County, Alabama, run North 89°49' East along the
North boundary of said Lot 18, a distance of 192.95 feet to a point; thence run North 00°29'
East 109.70 feet to the property now or formerly occupied by Guif Oil Company; thence
along the South boundary of said Guif Lot and an extension thereof run South 77°32'30"
West 199.17 feet to a point; thence run South 00°30'30" East 67.37 feet to the point of
beginning. Containing 17,144 square feet or 0.3936 acres.

Together with all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any option to purchase, options or
rights of first refusal and renewal options or rights with respect to the Ground Lease or the Property or any
portion thereof or any interest therein and in and to any greater estate in the Property, including the fee
simple estate, as may be subsequently acquired by or released to Borrower.

Together with all interest, estate or other claim, both in law or equity, which Borrower now has or
may hereafter acquire in the Property.

PARCEL 20: 1955 Forestdale Boulevard, Forestdale Jefferson County, Alabama (Store No. 105)

The Property consists of that certain leasehold estate, together with and including all right, title and
interest of Borrower therein, which embraces and covers the real property hereinafter described, situate,
lying and being in the City of Forestdale, County of Jefferson, State of Alabama, and is more particularly
described as follows:

The leasehold estate created by that certain Ground Lease (the “"Ground Lease") dated as of July
10, 1988, executed by and between Mary H. Cnisler, as Lessor, and Sohio Oil Company, as Lessee, a
Memorandum of Lease for which was recorded on December 14, 1988, in Reel Volume 35117, Page 693,
in the Probate Office of Jefferson County, Alabama, covering the following described property:

A parcel of land situated in the Southwest 1/4 corner of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 12,

Township 17 South, Range 4 West, Huntsville Meridian, Jefferson County, Alabama, and
being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Southeast corner of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4: thence in
a Westerly direction along and with the South line of said 1/4 - 1/4 section 391.42 feet to
the Northeasterly right of way margin of U.S. Highway 78, Bankhead Highway; thence with
a deflection of 17°21' right along and with said Northeasterly right of way margin, 59.43 feet
to an iron pin and the Westerly right of way margin of Hedgewood Drive, and the point of
beginning; thence with a deflection of 72°39' right along and with said Westerly right of way
margin 150.00 feet to an iron pin; thence with a deflection of 72°39' left leaving said
Westerly right of way margin 250.00 feet to an iron pin; thence with a defiection of 107°21"
left, 150.00 feet to an iron pin on the Northeasterly right of way margin of U.S. Highway 78
Bankhead Highway; thence with a deflection of 72°39' left along and with said Northeasterly

{342900-1}




right of way margin 250.00 feet to the point of beginning, forming a closing interior angle of
72°39'.

Together with all right, title and interest of Borrower in and fo any option to purchase, options or
rights of first refusal and renewal options or rights with respect to the Ground Lease or the Property or any
portion thereof or any interest therein and in and to any greater estate in the Property, including the fee
simple estate, as may be subsequently acquired by or released to Borrower.

Together with all interest, estate or other claim, both in law or equity, which Borrower now has or
may hereafter acquire in the Property.

PARCEL 21: 430 Fieldstown Road, Gardendale, Jefferson County, Alabama (Store 106)

The Property consists of that certain leasehold estate, together with and including all right, title and
interest of Borrower therein, which embraces and covers the real property hereinafter described, situate,
lying and being in the City of Gardendale, County of Jefierson, State of Alabama, and is more particularly
described as follows:

The leasehold estate created by that certain Ground Lease (the "Ground Lease") dated as of
October 2, 1890, executed by and between Harvey M. Fields and Jan M. Fields, as Lessor, and BP Oil
Company, as Lessee, for a term of fifteen (15) years beginning on September 9, 1980, and ending on
September 18, 2005, a Memorandum of Lease for which was recorded on November 6, 1990, in Reel
Volume 3923, Page 49, in the Probate Office of Jefferson County, Alabama, covering the following
described property:

A parcel of land in the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 11, Township 16
South, Range 3 West, Jefferson County, Alabama, more particularly described as follows:

From the Southeast corner of said 1/4 - 1/4 section run North along the East line thereof for
a distance of 40.30 feet to the point of beginning of the parcel herein described; thence
continue on the same course for a distance of 157.29 feet to an existing iron pin; thence
turn an angle to the left of 87°37'01" and run in a Westerly direction for a distance of 327.58
feet to the Easterly right of way line of Mt. Olive Road; thence turn an angle to the left of
98°01'26" to tangent of a curve to the right, said curve having a central angle of 4°08'24"
and a radius of 684.01 feet and run in a Southerly direction along said right of way line for
a distance of 49.42 feet to an existing concrete right of way marker at the end of said curve;
thence turn an angle to the left of 356°37'50" from tangent and run in a Southeasterly
direction for a distance of 138.97 feet to an existing concrete right of way marker on the
Northerly right of way line of Fieldstown Road; thence turn an angle to the left of 44°33'16"
and run in an Easterly direction along said right of way line for a distance of §7.30 feet;
thence turn an angle to the right of 1°18'20" and continue in an Easterly direction along said
right of way line for a distance of 115.32 feet to an existing concrete right of way marker,
thence turn an angle to the left of 23°05'61" and run in a Northeasterly direction for a
distance of 71.91 feet to the point of beginning of the parcel herein described; being
situated in Jefferson County, Alabama.

Together with all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any option to purchase, options or
rights of first refusal and renewal options or rights with respect to the Ground Lease or the Property or any
portion thereof or any interest therein and in and to any greater estate in the Property, including the fee
simple estate, as may be subsequently acquired by or released to Borrower.

Together with all interest, estate or other claim, both in law or equity, which Borrower now has or
may hereafter acquire in the Property.

PARCEL 22: 2909 East South Boulevard. Montgome Montqomery County. Alabama (Store No. 114

{342900-1}




The Property consists of that certain leasehold estate, together with and including all right, titie and
interest of Borrower therein, which embraces and covers the real property hereinafter described, situate,
lying and being in the City of Montgomery, County of Montgomery, State of Alabama, and is more
particularly described as follows:

The leasehold estate created by that certain Ground Lease (the "Ground Lease") dated as of April
2, 1970, executed by and between Daniel Construction Company, as Lessor, and Gulf Oil Corporation, a
Memorandum of Lease for which was recorded on June 22, 1970, in Real Property Book 92, page 627, and
being subsequent assigned by Assignment and Assumption of Lease to BP Oil, Inc., by Real Property Book
707, page 798, in the Probate Office of Montgomery County, Alabama, covering the following described

property:.

Beginning at a point on the Northerly right of way of South Boulevard North 86°05' East a
distance of 193.95 feet from the intersection of the Northerly right of way of South
Boulevard and the West line of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 16 North, Range
18 East, Montgomery City and County, Alabama; thence from the point of beginning North
26°33' East a distance of 207.25 feet; thence South 63°27' East a distance of 182.35 feet;
thence South 26°33' West a distance of 100.0 feet to the Northerly right of way of South
Boulevard; thence South 86°05' West along said right of way a distance of 211.60 feet to
the point of beginning, the said land being the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 16
North, Range 18 East, Montgomery City and County, Alabama.

Said parcel hereinabove being a portion of Lot C, according to the Montgomery Mall Plat
No. 2, as recorded in Map Book 36, page 221, in the Probate Office of Montgomery County,
Alabama.

TOGETHER WITH easements granted under the Construction, Operating and Reciprocal
Easement Agreement for Montgomery Mall by and between Parisians, inc. and Central
Alabama Mall Associates, Ltd., dated October 15, 1988, in Real Property Book 982, page
440, in the Probate Office of Montgomery County, Alabama.

Together with all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any option to purchase, options or
rights of first refusal and renewal options or rights with respect to the Ground Lease or the Property or any
portion thereof or any interest therein and in and to any greater estate in the Property, including the fee
simple estate, as may be subsequently acquired by or released to Borrower.

Together with all interest, estate or other claim, both in law or equity, which Borrower now has or
may hereafter acquire in the Property.

{342900-1}



SCHEDULE 1
(Alabama)

Beainning Dates and Termination Dates of Leases by and between Spectrum Realty. Inc. and Spectrum
Stores, Inc.:

PARCEL 1: 2157 Valley Dale Road, Hoover, Shelby County, Alabama (Store No. 102)
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 2: 615 Cahaba Valley Road, Pelham, Shelby County, Alabama (Store No. 103)
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 3: 1250 Columbiana Road, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama (Store No. 104)
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 4: 4 US Highway 280, Birmingham, Shelby County, Alabama (Store No. 107)
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 5: 3421 Lorna Road, Hoover, Jefferson County, Alabama (Store No. 108)

January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 6: 6375 Highway 280 East, Birmingham, Shelby County, Alabama (Store No. 109

January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 7: 7891 Vaughn Road, Montgomery, Montgomery County, Alabama (Store No. 110

January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 8: 1425 Ann Street, Montgomery, Montgomery County, Alabama (Store No. 111

January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 9: 5771 Atlanta Highway, Montgomery, Montgomery County, Alabama (Store No. 112
“January 1, 2001 - Decémber 31, 2011 o

PARCEL 10: 961 South Boulevard, Montgomery. Montgomerv County. Alabama (Store No. 113

January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 11: 2810 Government Boulevard, Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 115)
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011




PARCEL 12: 7790 Moffat Road, Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 116)

January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011
PARCEL 13: 5377 Highway 90, Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 117
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011 — e

PARCEL 14: 4659 Airport Boulevard, Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 118)

January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 15;: 5601Moffat Road, Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 119)
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 16: 1201 industrial Parkway, Saraland, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 120)

January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 17: 7785 Cottage Hill Road, Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 122)
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 18: 1200 Columbus Parkway, Opelika, Lee County, Alabama (Store No.22)
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2011

PARCEL 19: 3251 Dauphin Street. Mobile, Mobile County, Alabama (Store No. 121)

PARCEL 20: 1955 Forestdale Boulevard, Forestdale Jefferson County, Alabama (Store No. 105)

PARCEL 21: 430 Fieldstown Road, Gardendale, Jefferson County, Alabama (Store 106)

PARCEL 22: 2909 East South Boulevard, Montgomery. Montgomery County, Alabama (Store No. 114

20040915000514630 Pg 17/17 §9.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,RL

09/15/2004 14:45:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

:ODMA\PCDOCS\SAVANNAH\348007\2(344918-1)




